[To be Published in the Gazette of India Extraordinary Part-II, Section -3, Sub-section (ii)]

Government of India
Ministry of Commerce and Industry
Department of Commerce
Directorate General of Foreign Trade
Udyog Bhawan

Notification No. 42 / 2015-2020 New Delhi, Dated 08 November 2021

Subject: Amendment in Para 4.42(3) of Foreign Trade Policy 2015-20.

S.O(E): In exercise of powers conferred by Section 5 of FT(D&R) Act, 1992, read with Paragraph 1.02 of the Foreign Trade Policy, 2015-20, as amended from time to time, the Central Government hereby makes following amendments in Foreign Trade Policy 2015-20.

The current Para 4.42(3) of the Foreign Trade Policy reads as under:

(3) International Institute of Diamond Grading & Research India Pvt. Ltd., Surat, Gujarat, India.

The amended Para 4.42(3) of the Foreign Trade Policy is as under:

(3) De Beers India Private Ltd, Surat, Gujarat, India.

Effect of the Notification: Para 4.42(3) of FTP 2015-20 stands amended to modify the name of the agency permitted to import diamonds to its laboratory for the purpose of certification/grading & re-exports.

Director General of Foreign Trade

Ex-officio Additional Secretary, Government of India

e-mail: dgft@nic.in

(Issued from File No. 01/94/180/378/AM 20 /PC-4)